BAUNGH EXPEDIT ARY LE NING CHARTER SCHOOL

We are crew.

Launch Expeditionary Learning Charter School

September 2025 Board Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday October 1, 2025 at 5:00 PM EDT

Topic: Launch Board of Trustees September 2025 Meeting
Time: Oct 1, 2025 05:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)
Join Zoom Meeting
https://launchschools-org.zoom.us/j/89675796302

Meeting ID: 896 7579 6302

One tap mobile

+16694449171,,89675796302# US

+17193594580,,89675796302# US

Join instructions
https://launchschools-org.zoom.us/meetings/89675796302/invitations?signature=wqyCfFikPAZ3TniO-
LP8VfOL2TJZ9Hhi_Vh32BYgiQ

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

l. Opening Items 5:00 PM
Opening Items

A. Record Attendance and Guests
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VL.

Purpose Presenter

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Approve Minutes

A. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Action Item - Approve District Safety Plan

A. Approve District Safety Plan Vote Geoffrey Roehm

The Executive Director will present the district safety plans for the middle school and
the high school for board approval

Enroliment, Staffing and Real Estate Update

A. Enrollment Update Discuss Geoffrey Roehm

The Executive Director and the COO will present on enrollment progress at each
school and related budget impacts

Information Items

A. Information ltems FYI Geoffrey Roehm

» Development Committee Event
* Next Board Meeting - In-Person

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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Time

5:00 PM

2m

5:02 PM

5:07 PM

60 m

6:07 PM

5m

6:12 PM

20f2



