

Launch Expeditionary Learning Charter School

September 2025 Board Meeting

Date and Time

Wednesday October 1, 2025 at 5:00 PM EDT

Topic: Launch Board of Trustees September 2025 Meeting Time: Oct 1, 2025 05:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://launchschools-org.zoom.us/j/89675796302

Meeting ID: 896 7579 6302

One tap mobile

- +16694449171,,89675796302# US
- +17193594580,,89675796302# US

Join instructions

https://launchschools-org.zoom.us/meetings/89675796302/invitations?signature=wqyCfFikPAZ3TniO-LP8Vtf0L2TJZ9Hhi Vh32BYgiQ

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

I. Opening Items 5:00 PM

Opening Items

A. Record Attendance and Guests

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order			
II.	Approve Minutes				5:00 PM
	A.	Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes		2 m
III.	Action Item - Approve District Safety Plan				5:02 PM
	A.	Approve District Safety Plan	Vote	Geoffrey Roehm	5 m
		The Executive Director will present the district safe the high school for board approval	ety plans for the	middle school and	
IV.	Enrollment, Staffing and Real Estate Update				5:07 PM
	A.	Enrollment Update	Discuss	Geoffrey Roehm	60 m
		The Executive Director and the COO will present on enrollment progress at each school and related budget impacts			
V.	Information Items				6:07 PM
	A.	Information Items	FYI	Geoffrey Roehm	5 m
		Development Committee EventNext Board Meeting - In-Person			
VI.	Clo	osing Items			6:12 PM
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote		